

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

OWNER: City of Hanahan, South Carolina	
	(Name)
PROJECT: COH# 9262023 -	Parks and Recreation LED Lighting at Mabeline
(Number)	(Name)
TO ALL BIDDERS	
This is to notify all bidders that it is the in	tent of the owner to award a contract as follows:
NAME OF BIDDER: Net Zero USA LED	Lighting Solutions; Alpharetta GA
DATES BIDS WERE RECEIVED: October 13,	2023
AMOUNT OF BASE BID:	\$ \$9,398.93
bid. The owner (City of Hanahan) may enter in Notice of Conditional Contract Award is subjected to the subject of the contract	med bidder is responsible and has submitted the lowest responsive into a contract with this bidder subject to the contract review. The ect to the approval and execution of a contract and, thus, this Notice ct between the City and the apparent successful firm or vendor. See of Conditional Contract Award at any time prior to the execution
Courtney Soler	City Administrator
(PRINT OR TYPE NAME)	(AWARD AUTHORITY TITLE)
_ cu	10/18/2023
(SIGNATURE)	(DATE POSTED)
************************	***************************************

POST A COPY OF THIS FORM AT THE LOCATION ANNOUNCED AT BID OPENING

BID REQUEST

COH#-9262023

LED LIGHTING REPLACEMENT – PARKS AND RECREATION AT MABELINE



BIDDERS AND RANKING	BID AMOUNT
NET ZERO USA LED LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, Alpharetta, GA	\$ 9,398.93
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRIC, INC	\$10,665.99
SUPER GREEN SOLUTIONS	\$10,777.00
CANNON ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC	\$15,000.00
NET ZERO USA LED LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, Mt. Pleasant, SC	\$15,328.50
IPW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	\$34,820.00